
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1023

Page 1, line 10, replace "1,637,039" with "1,626,006"

Page 1, line 11, replace "6,785,188" with "6,737,688"

Page 1, line 13, replace "9,889,324" with "9,830,791"

Page 1, line 14, replace "4,016,740" with "3,902,240"

Page 1, line 15, replace "5,872,584" with "5,928,551"

Page 1, replace lines 16 through 20 with:

"SECTION 2. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - FUNDING FOR INTERNATIONAL
PEACE GARDEN. It is the intent of the legislative assembly that, rather than the state
historical society, the department of parks and recreation include the funding request for
the international peace garden in the department's 1999-2001 biennium budget request
and that during the biennium beginning July 1, 1997, and ending June 30, 1999, the
state historical society assist the department of parks and recreation to develop
procedures to administer the funding for the international peace garden beginning
July 1, 1999."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 750 - DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION

SENATE - This amendment makes the following changes:

78023.0202
Title.0300

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Senate Appropriations

March 21, 1997

Page No. 1 78023.0202



SE
NA

TE
VE

RS
IO

N

$4
,1

06
,7

03
3,

47
5,

71
8

28
4,

37
0

1,
48

9,
00

0
47

5,
00

0

$9
,8

30
,7

91

$5
,9

28
,5

51
3,

90
2,

24
0

$9
,8

30
,7

91

38
.0

0

TO
TA

L
CH

AN
G

ES

$(
11

,0
33

)

(4
7,

50
0)

$(
58

,5
33

)

$
55

,9
67

(1
14

,5
00

)

$(
58

,5
33

)

0.
00

RO
AD

PR
O

JE
CT

S

$(
47

,5
00

)

$(
47

,5
00

)
²

$
67

,0
00

(1
14

,5
00

)

$(
47

,5
00

)

0.
00

RE
M

O
VE

RI
SK

M
AN

AG
EM

EN
T

PR
EM

IU
M

S

$(
11

,0
33

)

$(
11

,0
33

)
¹

$(
11

,0
33

)

$(
11

,0
33

)

0.
00

HO
US

E
VE

RS
IO

N

$4
,1

06
,7

03
3,

48
6,

75
1

28
4,

37
0

1,
53

6,
50

0
47

5,
00

0

$9
,8

89
,3

24

$5
,8

72
,5

84
4,

01
6,

74
0

$9
,8

89
,3

24

38
.0

0

Sa
la

rie
s

an
d

wa
ge

s
O

pe
ra

tin
g

ex
pe

ns
es

Eq
ui

pm
en

t
Ca

pi
ta

l
im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
G

ra
nt

s

To
ta

l

G
en

er
al

fu
nd

Sp
ec

ia
l

fu
nd

s

To
ta

l

FT
E

¹
Re

m
ov

es
fu

nd
in

g
fo

r
ris

k
m

an
ag

m
en

t
pr

em
iu

m
s

fro
m

th
e

ad
m

in
is

tra
tio

n
pr

og
ra

m
.

²
Th

e
Se

na
te

re
du

ce
d

to
ta

l
fu

nd
in

g
in

th
e

na
tu

ra
l

re
so

ur
ce

s
pr

og
ra

m
of

th
e

de
pa

rtm
en

t
by

$4
7,

50
0

to
re

fle
ct

re
vi

se
d

co
st

es
tim

at
es

of
th

e
ro

ad
pr

oj
ec

ts
lis

te
d

be
lo

w.
Th

e
Se

na
te

pr
ov

id
ed

fu
nd

in
g

fo
r

40
pe

rc
en

t
of

th
e

co
st

of
ea

ch
pr

oj
ec

t
fro

m
th

e
ge

ne
ra

l
fu

nd
.

Th
e

sp
ec

ia
l

fu
nd

s
ar

e
pr

ov
id

ed
fro

m
th

e
De

pa
rtm

en
t

of
Tr

an
sp

or
ta

tio
n'

s
sp

ec
ia

l
ro

ad
fu

nd
.

Page No. 2 78023.0202



EXECUTIVE HOUSE SENATE
BUDGET VERSION VERSION

Turtle River State Park roads - $ 75,000 $ 75,000 $ 45,000
chip and seal

Icelandic State Park roads - 50,000 50,000 27,500
chip and seal

Fort Stevenson State Park - 70,000 70,000 75,000
road overlays

Lake Metigoshe State Park roads - 20,000 20,000 20,000
chip and seal

Total $215,000 $215,000 $167,500

General fund $ 86,000 $ 67,000
Special funds 129,000 $215,000 100,500

Total $215,000 $215,000 $167,500

A section of legislative intent is added providing that the Parks and Recreation Department
include the funding request for the Peace Garden in its 1999-2001 biennium budget request
rather than in the Historical Society's request.

Page No. 3 78023.0202


